BID FORM AND PROPOSAL

To:	Governing Bo	ard of the	Oxnard	Union High	School	District	("District"	or "O	wner")
-----	--------------	------------	--------	------------	--------	----------	-------------	-------	--------

From: <u>G2K</u> Construction, Inc.

(Proper Name of Bidder)

The undersigned declares that Bidder has read and understands the Contract Documents, including, without limitation, the Notice to Bidders and the Instructions to Bidders, and agrees and proposes to furnish all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to perform and furnish all work in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, including, without limitation, the Drawings and Specifications of

Bid No. 642 for the following project known as:

Oxnard HS Career Technical Education Mechatronics Renovation

("Project" or "Contract") and will accept in full payment for that Work the following total lump sum amount, all taxes included:

One Million Two. Hundred Winety Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Eight Dollars and Idollars	\$ 1,298,888
BASE BID	P // -

Bidder acknowledges and agrees that the Base Bid accounts for any and all costs.

- A. The undersigned has reviewed the Work outlined in the Contract Documents and fully understands the scope of Work required in this Proposal, understands the construction and project management function(s) is described in the Contract Documents, and that each Bidder who is awarded a contract shall be in fact a prime contractor, not a subcontractor, to the District, and agrees that its Proposal, if accepted by the District, will be the basis for the Bidder to enter into a contract with the District in accordance with the intent of the Contract Documents.
- B. The undersigned has notified the District in writing of any discrepancies or omissions or of any doubt, questions, or ambiguities about the meaning of any of the Contract Documents, and has contacted the Construction Manager before bid date to verify the issuance of any clarifying Addenda.
- C. The undersigned agrees to commence work under this Contract on the date established in the Contract Documents and to complete all work within the time specified in the Contract Documents.
- D. The liquidated damages clause of the General Conditions and Agreement is hereby acknowledged.
- E. It is understood that the District reserves the right to reject this bid and that the bid shall remain open to acceptance and is irrevocable for a period of ninety (90) days.

BID NUMBER 642 CTE MECHATRONICS RENOVATION OXNARD HS OXNARD UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT GENERAL CONDITIONS

- F. The following documents are attached hereto:
 - Bid Bond on the District's form or other security
 - Designated Subcontractors List
 - Site Visit Certification
 - Non-Collusion Declaration
 - Iran Contracting Act Certification
- G. Receipt and acceptance of the following Addenda is hereby acknowledged:

No, Dated	No, Dated
No, Dated	No, Dated
No, Dated	No, Dated

- H. Bidder acknowledges that the license required for performance of the Work is a B license.
- J. Bidder hereby certifies that Bidder is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the Work.
- K. Bidder specifically acknowledges and understands that if it is awarded the Contract, that it shall perform the Work of the Project while complying with all requirements of the Department of Industrial Relations.
- L. Bidder hereby certifies that its bid includes sufficient funds to permit Bidder to comply with all local or state labor laws or regulations during the Project, including payment of prevailing wage, and that Bidder will comply with the provisions of Labor Code section 2810(d) if awarded the Contract
- M. Bidder agrees to comply with all requirements of the Project Labor Agreement.
- N. Bidder represents that it is competent, knowledgeable, and has special skills with respect to the nature, extent, and inherent conditions of the Work to be performed. Bidder further acknowledges that there are certain peculiar and inherent conditions existent in the construction of the Work that may create, during the Work, unusual or peculiar unsafe conditions hazardous to persons and property.
- O. Bidder expressly acknowledges that it is aware of such peculiar risks and that it has the skill and experience to foresee and to adopt protective measures to adequately and safely perform the Work with respect to such hazards.
- P. Bidder expressly acknowledges that it is aware that if a false claim is knowingly submitted (as the terms "claim" and "knowingly" are defined in the California False Claims Act, Gov. Code, § 12650 et seq.), the District will be entitled to civil remedies set forth in the California False Claim Act. It may also be considered fraud and the Contractor may be subject to criminal prosecution.

Q. The undersigned Bidder certifies that it is, at the time of bidding, and shall be throughout the period of the Contract, licensed by the State of California to do the type of work required under the terms of the Contract Documents and registered as a public works contractor with the Department of Industrial Relations. Bidder further certifies that it is regularly engaged in the general class and type of work called for in the Contract Documents.

Furthermore, Bidder hereby certifies to the District that all representations, certifications, and statements made by Bidder, as set forth in this bid form, are true and correct and are made under penalty of perjury.

Dated this day of	January	20 21
Name of Bidder: G2K Cov	nstruction, Inc	<i>J</i>
Type of Organization:	oration	
Signature: 🗴		
Signed by: Moshe L	evy	
Title of Signer: Program	Manager	
Address of Bidder: 28348 Road		joura Hills: CA 91301
Taxpayer Identification No. of Bidde		
Telephone Number: 818-889	-6046	
E-mail: Contact@g2kco	onstruction.com	
Contractor's License No(s): No.:		Expiration Date: 12/31/202
No.:	Class:	Expiration Date:
No.:	Class:	Expiration Date:
Public Works Contractor Registration	n No.:100002768	57

Bond No.: CMGB00009430

DOCUMENT 00 43 13

BID BOND

(Note: If Bidder is providing a bid bond as its bid security, Bidder must use this form, NOT a surety company form.)

form, NOT a surety company form.)
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:
That the undersigned, G2K Construction, Inc. , as Principal ("Principal"),
Argonaut Insurance Company
lawful money of the United States of America, for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we, and each of us, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that whereas the Principal has submitted a bid to the District for all Work specifically described in the accompanying bid.
NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal is awarded the Contract and, within the time and manner required under the Contract Documents, after the prescribed forms are presented to Principal for signature, enters into a written contract, in the prescribed form in accordance with the bid, and files two bonds, one guaranteeing faithful performance and the other guaranteeing payment for labor and materials as required by law, and meets all other conditions to the Contract between the Principal and the Obligee becoming effective, or if the Principal shall fully reimburse and save harmless the Obligee from any damage sustained by the Obligee through failure of the Principal to enter into the written contract and to file the required performance and labor and material bonds, and to meet all other conditions to the Contract between the Principal and the Obligee becoming effective, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise, it shall be and remain in full force and effect. The full payment of the sum stated above shall be due immediately if Principal fails to execute the Contract within ten (10) days of the date of the District's Notice of Award to Principal.
Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract or the call for bids, or to the work to be performed thereunder, or the specifications accompanying the same, shall in any way affect its obligation under this bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract or the call for bids, or

BID NUMBER 642 CTE MECHATRONICS RENOVATION OXNARD HS

to the work, or to the specifications.

In the event suit is brought upon this bond by the Obligee and judgment is recovered, the Surety shall pay all costs incurred by the Obligee in such suit, including a reasonable attorneys' fee to be fixed by the Court.

If the District awards the bid, the security of unsuccessful bidder(s) shall be returned within sixty (60) days from the time the award is made. Unless otherwise required by law, no bidder may withdraw its bid for ninety (90) days after the date of the bid opening.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has above named, on the 8th day of	s been duty executed by the Principal and Surety January, 20 21.
	G2K Construction, Inc.
	Principal
	1 Pete
	By
	Argonaut Insurance Company
	c/o CMGIA 20335 Ventura Blvd., Ste 426, Woodland Hills, CA 91364
	Surety
	By Stephanie Hope Shear, Attorney-in-fact
	Millennium Risk Management & Insurance Services
	Name of California Agent of Surety
	5530 Trabuco Road, Irvine, CA 92620
	Address of California Agent of Surety
	(818) 203-0408
	Telephone Number of California Agent of Surety

Bidder must attach Power of Attorney and Certificate of Authority for Surety and a Notarial Acknowledgment for all Surety's signatures. The California Department of Insurance must authorize the Surety to be an admitted Surety Insurer.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE Nº 06350

SAN FRANCISCO

Amended Certificate of Authority

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, Pursuant to the Insurance Code of the State of California.

Argonaut Insurance Company

of	Illinois				organiz	ed under the
laws of	Illinois		, sub	ject to its Ari	ticles of Inco	rporation or
other fundam	nental organizational d	documents, is here	eby authorized	to transact v	vithin the Sta	ite, subject to
all provision.	s of this Certificate, tl	te following class	es of insuranc	e:	Fire, Mar	ine,
Surety,	Disability, P	late Glass,	Liability	, Workers	' Compen	sation,
Common	Carrier Liabil	ity, Boiler	and Machi	nery, Bu	rglary, (Credit,
Sprinkle	r, Team and Vel	nicle, Autom	obile, Air	ccraft, a	nd Misce	llaneous
as such class	es are now or may he	reafter be defined	l in the Insura	nce Laws of i	he State of C	California.
THIS CE	ERTIFICATE is expre	ssly conditioned	upon the hold	er hereof no	w and herea	fter being in
full complian	ce with all, and not in	violation of any, o	of the applicab	le laws and l	awful require	ements made
under author	ity of the laws of the .	State of Californi	a as long as si	ich laws or r	equirements	are in effect
and applicab	le, and as such laws o	und requirements	now are, or m	ay hereafter	be changed	or amended.
		In WITNESS	WHEREOF,	effective as	of the31	st
		day of De	cember	200	6 . I have	hereunto
		set my hand a	nd caused my	official seal i	o be affixed	this
		13th	day of	Decembe	r	2006
2.7						

John Garamendi Insurance Commissioner

Patricia K. Staggs for Richard D. Baum /xxpwxx

Chief Deputy

NOTICE:

Qualification with the Secretary of State must be accomplished as required by the California Corporations Code promptly after issuance of this Certificate of Authority. Failure to do so will be a violation of Insurance Code Section 701 and will be grounds for revoking this Certificate of Authority pursuant to the convenants made in the application therefor and the conditions contained herein.

Bond No.: CMGB00009430

Argonaut Insurance Company

Deliveries Only: 225 W. Washington, 24th Floor

Chicago, IL 60606

United States Postal Service: P.O. Box 469011, San Antonio, TX 78246 POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the Argonaut Insurance Company, a Corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having its principal office in the County of Cook, Illinois does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint:

Gabriella Grady, Shilo Lee Losino, Stephanie Hope Shear, Elizabeth Santos, Stacey Garcia, Matthew Dionisio

Their true and lawful agent(s) and attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed any and all bonds, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other undertakings in suretyship provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed the sum of:

\$15,000,000.00

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of Argonaut Insurance Company:

"RESOLVED, That the President, Senior Vice President, Vice President, Assistant Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer and each of them hereby is authorized to execute powers of attorney, and such authority can be executed by use of facsimile signature, which may be attested or acknowledged by any officer or attorney, of the Company, qualifying the attorney or attorneys named in the given power of attorney, to execute in behalf of, and acknowledge as the act and deed of the Argonaut Insurance Company, all bond undertakings and contracts of suretyship, and to affix the corporate seal thereto,"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Argonaut Insurance Company has caused its official seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the 8th day of May, 2017.

Argonaut Insurance Company

المنعزز

by:

Joshua C. Betz, Senior Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS SS:

On this 8th day of May, 2017 A.D., before me, a Notary Public of the State of Texas, in and for the County of Harris, duly commissioned and qualified, came THE ABOVE OFFICER OF THE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described in, and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that he is the officer of the said Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and the said Corporate Seal and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said corporation, and that Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of said Company, referred to in the preceding instrument is now in force.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my Official Seal at the County of Harris, the day and year first above written.

KATHLEEN M. MEEKS
Hotory Public, State of Texasi
Commi, Engines 07-15-2021
Notary 10-867-802 S

(Notary Public)

I, the undersigned Officer of the Argonaut Insurance Company, Illinois Corporation, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed the Seal of said Company, on the 8th day of January , 2021



James Bluzard , Vice President-Surety

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

document to which this certificate is attached, and	ertificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California)		
County of Los Angeles	_)		
OnJAN 0 8 2021before me,	Lucas Malcoim-Shane Patterson, Notary Public		
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer		
personally appeared	Stephanie Hope Shear		
	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
subscribed to the within instrument and ack			
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
LUCAS MALCOLM-SHANE PATTERSON	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Notary Public California £ às Angeles Coulety Commission # 2167243 My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2020	Signature Successful		
Contact Capites Oct 5, tota	Signature of Notary Public		
"The notary commission is extended pursuant Place Notary Seal Above	to Executive Order N-63-20 and Executive Order N-71-20		
"The notary commission is extended pursuant Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing	to Executive Order N-63-20 and Executive Order N-71-20 OPTIONAL this information can deter alteration of the document or fithis form to an unintended document.		
"The notary commission is extended pursuant Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing fraudulent reattachment of	to Executive Order N-63-20 and Executive Order N-71-20 OPTIONAL this information can deter alteration of the document or fithis form to an unintended document.		
"The notary commission is extended pursuant Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing fraudulent reattachment of Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	to Executive Order N-63-20 and Executive Order N-71-20 OPTIONAL this information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document. Document Date:		
"The notary commission is extended pursuant Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing	to Executive Order N-63-20 and Executive Order N-71-20 OPTIONAL this information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document. Document Date:		
"The notary commission is extended pursuant Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing fraudulent reattachment of Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	optional this information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document. Document Date: Than Named Above:		
"The notary commission is extended pursuant Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing fraudulent reattachment of Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	to Executive Order N-63-20 and Executive Order N-71-20 OPTIONAL this information can deter alteration of the document or fithis form to an unintended document. Document Date: Than Named Above: Signer's Name;		
"The notary commission is extended pursuant Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing fraudulent reattachment of Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Title(s):	optional this information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document. Document Date: Than Named Above:		
"The notary commission is extended pursuant Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing fraudulent reattachment of Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — _ Limited _ General Individual _ Attorney in Fact	optional this information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document. Document Date: Than Named Above: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact		
"The notary commission is extended pursuant Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing fraudulent reattachment of Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Capacitytee	optional this information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document. Document Date: Than Named Above: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator		
"The notary commission is extended pursuant Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing fraudulent reattachment of Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attornay in Fact	OPTIONAL this information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document. Document Date: Than Named Above: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:		

<u>DESIGNATED SUBCONTRACTORS LIST</u> (Public Contact Code Sections 4100-4114)

Bidder acknowledges and agrees that it must clearly set forth below the name, location and California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the construction of the Work or who will specially fabricate and install a portion of the Work according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of Bidder's total Base Bid and the kind of Work that each will perform. Vendors or suppliers of materials only do not need to be listed.

Bidder acknowledges and agrees that, if Bidder fails to list as to any portion of Work, or if Bidder lists more than one subcontractor to perform the same portion of Work, Bidder must perform that portion itself or be subjected to penalty under applicable law. In case more than one subcontractor is named for the same kind of Work, state the portion of the kind of Work that each subcontractor will perform.

If alternate bid(s) is/are called for and Bidder intends to use subcontractors different from or in addition to those subcontractors listed for work under the Base Bid, Bidder must list subcontractors that will perform Work in an amount in excess of one half of one percent (0.5%) of Bidder's total Base Bid plus alternate(s).

If further space is required for the list of proposed subcontractors, attach additional copies of page 2 showing the required information, as indicated below.

Subcontractor Na	me: Vanguard	Painting	
	:. #: <u>554570</u>		_ Location: Oxnard, CA
DIR Registrat	ion #:1000002	890	
	ork: Paint		
	me: McIntyre	2 Metal	Decking
	:. #: <u>5</u> 9033 Z		_ Location: Ontario, CA
DIR Registrat	ion #: _ 100000 59		
Portion of W	ork: Metal D	reck	
Subcontractor Nai	me: Bryan Per	ez Matac	dor Construction
	#: 1013415		Location: Canyon Country, CF
DIR Registrat	ion #: 10000637	258	
			rywall, Overhead Door

Subcontractor Name:	Letner Rootiv	ng Co
CA Cont. Lic. #: _	669961	Location: Ovange, CA
DIR Registration #:	100000 2763	
Portion of Work:	Roofing	
Subcontractor Name:	Anchor Plum	n bing fleating & HUAC
CA Cont. Lic. #:_	10507412	Location:
DIR Registration #:	100036556	2
Portion of Work:		, Plumbing, HVAC
Subcontractor Name: _	340 25	" Scottand Sons
CA Cont. Lic. #: _		Location: Vertura, CA
DIR Registration #:	1000000877	2000001111
Portion of Work: _	Electric	
Subcontractor Name:	Fire Safe Grow	Jr. Jr.
CA Cont. Lic. #:_		Location: Redovdo Beach, Co
DIP Pogictration #:	1000 44 2879	Location:
	1 * *	Fire Sprinkler
Portion of Work: _		
Subcontractor Name:		
		Location:
•		
Portion of Work: Subcontractor Name:		Tina
Subcontractor Name: CA Cont. Lic. #:	1244814 VO II	Location: Oxnard, CA
CA Cont. Lic. #: _	111100	Location: VANACO, CA
	1000003189	
Subcontractor Name:		
CA Cont. Lic. #: _		Location:
DIR Registration #: BID NUMBER 642 CTE MECHATRONICS REN	OVATION	OXNARD UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT GENERAL CONDITIONS

OXNARD HS

Portion of Work:	41 34
Subcontractor Name:	
CA Cont. Lic. #:	Location:
DIR Registration #:	
Portion of Work:	
Subcontractor Name:	
CA Cont. Lic. #:	Location:
DIR Registration #:	
Portion of Work:	
Subcontractor Name:	
	Location:
DIR Registration #:	
Portion of Work:	
Subcontractor Name:	
CA Cont. Lic. #:	Location:
DIR Registration #:_	
Portion of Work:	
Date:	1/14/2021
Proper Name of Bidder:	G2K Construction, Inc.
Signature:	(X) I STARTE
Print Name:	Moshe Levy
Title:	Program Manager

SITE VISIT CERTIFICATION

Project/Contract between	the Oxnard Union High School District	("District") and
G2K Construction.	Inc	("Contractor" or "Bidder"),
TO BE EXECUTED BY BID	DER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID	
Check option that applies	:	
pages of information and, became fully acquainted	ted the Site of the proposed Work, recolor reviewed the Bid Documents on the with the conditions relating to construct difficulties, and restrictions attending to	e District website, and ction and labor. I fully
the Bid Documents on the relating to construction a	ceived the attached (Bidder's representative restrictions attending the execution of	quainted with the conditions fully understood the
its Construction Manager, consultants from any dan	he Oxnard Union High School District, i , and all of their respective officers, ag nage, or omissions, related to condition and/or the Bidder's representative's vi	ents, employees, and ns that could have been
I certify under penalty of is true and correct.	perjury under the laws of the State of	California that the foregoing
Date:	1/14/2021)
Signature:	(h)	Ho
Print Name:	Moshe Levy	
Title:	Program Manager	

NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION (Public Contract Code Section 7106)

I am the <u>Manage</u> G2K Construction	yer	of
G2K Construction	[Title]	, the party making the foregoing bid.
The bid is not made in the company, association, or sham. The bidder has not a false or sham bid. The or agreed with any bidde. The bidder has not in any communication, or conferbidder, or to fix any over other bidder. All statement indirectly, submitted his cor divulged information of association, organization,	ganization, or corport directly or indirectly or indirectly bidder has not directly or anyone else to manner, directly or ence with anyone thead, profit, or cost ints contained in the or her bid price or a r data relative there bid depository, or	behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, pration. The bid is genuine and not collusive or ally induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a city or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, put in a sham bid, or to refrain from bidding. For indirectly, sought by agreement, to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other at element of the bid price, or of that of any to bid are true. The bidder has not, directly or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, etc, to any corporation, partnership, company, to any member or agent thereof, to effectuate a will not pay, any person or entity for such
partnership, joint venture	e, limited liability co esents that he or sh	nalf of a bidder that is a corporation, impany, limited liability partnership, or any he has full power to execute, and does execute,
I declare under penalty o foregoing is true and corr	f perjury under the ect and that this de	laws of the State of California that the eclaration is executed on
at Hyonra Hills, [City]	, <u>CA</u> [State]	[Date]
Date:	1/14/2021	
Signature:	\otimes	EHE
Print Name:	Moshe L	evy
Title:	Program	Munager

END OF DOCUMENT

The undersigned declares:

DOCUMENT 00 45 19.01

IRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION (Public Contract Code Sections 2202-2208)

Project/Contract between the Oxnard Union High School District ("District") and			
G2K Construction, Inc.	("Contractor" or "Bidder").		
Prior to bidding on or submitting a proposal for a contract for goods or services of \$1,000,000 or more, the bidder/proposer must submit this certification pursuant to Public Contract Code section 2204.			
The bidder/proposer must complete ONLY ONE of the f OPTION 1, check the corresponding box and complete to OPTION 2, check the corresponding box, complete the cocumentation demonstrating the exemption approval.	he certification below. To complete		
OPTION 1. Bidder/Proposer is not on the curre investment activities in Iran created by the Califo Services ("DGS") pursuant to Public Contract Confinancial institution extending twenty million dollar to another person, for 45 days or more, if that of provide goods or services in the energy sector in list of persons engaged in investment activities in	ornia Department of General de section 2203(b), and we are not a ars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit ther person will use the credit to Iran and is identified on the current		
OPTION 2. Bidder/Proposer has received a wr certification requirement pursuant to Public Cont A copy of the written documentation demonstration included with our bid/proposal.	ract Code sections 2203(c) and (d).		
CERTIFICATION:			
I, the official named below, CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, that I am duly authorized to legally bind the bidder/proposer to the OPTION selected above. This certification is made under the laws of the State of California.			
Vendor Name/Financial Institution (Printed) G2K Construction, Inc.	Federal ID Number (or n/a) 90-0507545		
By (Authorized Signature)			
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing Moshe Levy, Manager	Date Executed		

END OF DOCUMENT

BID NUMBER 642 CTE MECHATRONICS RENOVATION OXNARD HS OXNARD UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT GENERAL CONDITIONS

WORKERS' COMPENSATION CERTIFICATION

Project/Contract between the Oxnard Union High School District ("District") and

G2K	Construction, Inc ("Contractor" or "Bidder").
Labor Code	section 3700, in relevant part, provides:
	ry employer except the State shall secure the payment of compensation in one of e of the following ways:
b.	By being insured against liability to pay compensation by one or more insurers duly authorized to write compensation insurance in this state; and/or
c.	By securing from the Director of Industrial Relations a certificate of consent to self-insure, which may be given upon furnishing proof satisfactory to the Director of Industrial Relations of ability to self-insure and to pay any compensation that may become due to his employees.
employer to insurance in	of the provisions of section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every be be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such performance of the Work of this Contract.
Date:	1 14 2021
Signature:	(x) EHE
Print Name	Moshe Levy
Title:	Program Manager

END OF DOCUMENT

(In accordance with Labor Code sections 1860 and 1861, the above certificate must be signed and filed with the awarding body prior to performing any Work under this Contract.)

WORKERS' COMPENSATION CERTIFICATION

	tract between the Oxnard Union High School District ("District") and
G2K Co	instruction, Inc. ("Contractor" or "Bidder").
Labor Code	section 3700, in relevant part, provides:
	y employer except the State shall secure the payment of compensation in one or e of the following ways:
b.	By being insured against liability to pay compensation by one or more insurers duly authorized to write compensation insurance in this state; and/or
c.	By securing from the Director of Industrial Relations a certificate of consent to self-insure, which may be given upon furnishing proof satisfactory to the Director of Industrial Relations of ability to self-insure and to pay any compensation that may become due to his employees.
employer to insurance in	of the provisions of section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such performance of the Work of this Contract.
Date:	1 14 2021
Signature:	(x) Elette
Print Name:	Moshe Levy
Title:	Program Manager
	nce with Labor Code sections 1860 and 1861, the above certificate must be filed with the awarding body prior to performing any Work under this Contract.)

PREVAILING WAGE AND RELATED LABOR REQUIREMENTS CERTIFICATION

	e Oxnard Union High School District	("District") and
G2K Constru	action, Inc	("Contractor" or "Bidder").
requirements regarding prev payroll records, and apprent	onform to the State of California Pub vailing wages, benefits, on-site audit cice and trainee employment require nout limitation, labor compliance mo I Relations.	s with 48-hours' notice, ments, for all Work on the
Date:	1/14/2021	2
Signature:		5112
Print Name:	Moshe Levy	
Title:	Program Mana	ger

CERTIFICATION

I, Moshe Ley	, certify that I am the bidder's		
and that I have made a diligent effort to ascertain the facts with regard to the			
representations made herein. In making this certification, I am aware of section 12650 et			
	e providing for the imposition of treble damages for making		
false claims.	i i i		
Date:	1 14 2021		
Decree Name of Combined	G2K Construction, Inc.		
Proper Name of Contractor:			
Signature:	(x) ZHE		
Duint Names	Moshe Levy		
Print Name:			
Title:	Program Manager		
	END OF DOCUMENT		

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE CERTIFICATION

Project/Contract between the Oxnard Union High School District	("District") and
G2K Construction, Inc.	("Contractor" or "Bidder").

During the Company the Company History High Colon I District (ND: 1 1 1/1)

This Drug-Free Workplace Certification form is required from the successful Bidder pursuant to Government Code section 8350 et seq., the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990. The Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 requires that every person or organization awarded a contract or grant for the procurement of any property or service from any state agency must certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing certain specified acts. In addition, the Act provides that each contract or grant awarded by a state agency may be subject to suspension of payments or termination of the contract or grant, and the contractor or grantee may be subject to debarment from future contracting, if the contracting agency determines that specified acts have occurred.

The District is not a "state agency" as defined in the applicable section(s) of the Government Code, but the District is a local agency and public school district under California law and requires all contractors on District projects to comply with the provisions and requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990.

Contractor must also comply with the provisions of Health & Safety Code section 11362.3 which prohibits the consumption or possession of cannabis or cannabis products in any public place, including school grounds, and specifically on school grounds while children are present.

Contractor shall certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing all of the following:

- a. Publishing a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensation, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the person's or organization's workplace and specifying actions which will be taken against employees for violations of the prohibition.
- b. Establishing a drug-free awareness program to inform employees about all of the following:
 - (1) The dangers of drug abuse in the workplace.
 - (2) The person's or organization's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace.
 - (3) The availability of drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee-assistance programs.
 - (4) The penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.

c. Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract or grant be given a copy of the statement required above, and that, as a condition of employment on the contract or grant, the employee agrees to abide by the terms of the statement.

I, the undersigned, agree to fulfill the terms and requirements of Government Code section 8355 listed above and will publish a statement notifying employees concerning (a) the prohibition of controlled substance at the workplace, (b) establishing a drug-free awareness program, and (c) requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the Contract be given a copy of the statement required by section 8355(a), and requiring that the employee agree to abide by the terms of that statement.

I also understand that if the District determines that I have either (a) made a false certification herein, or (b) violated this certification by failing to carry out the requirements of section 8355, that the Contract awarded herein is subject to termination, suspension of payments, or both. I further understand that, should I violate the terms of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990, I may be subject to debarment in accordance with the requirements of the aforementioned Act.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the provisions of and hereby certify that I will adhere to the requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 and Health and Safety Code section 11362.3.

Date:	1/14/2021
Signature:	(x) CHE
Print Name:	Mosne Levy
Title:	Program Manager
	END OF DOCUMENT

TOBACCO-FREE ENVIRONMENT CERTIFICATION

Project/Contract between the Oxnard Union High School District ("District") and				
G2K Construc	tion, Inc.	_ ("Contractor" or "Bidder").		
This Tobacco-Free Environme	ent Certification form is required fr	om the successful Bidder.		
Health & Safety Code section et seq., and District Board po free environments. Smoking or in District property. District owned vehicles and vehicles of smoking includes the use of a in any manner or in any form circumventing the prohibition	n, 20 U.S.C. section 6083, Labor of 104350 et seq., Business and Prolicies, all District sites, including the and the use of tobacco products of the property includes school building the bunned by others while on District any electronic smoking device that of and the use of any oral smoking of tobacco smoking. Further, Heng or use of cannabis or cannabis of the tobacco smoking.	ofessions Code section 22950 the Project site, are tobaccoby all persons is prohibited on gs, school grounds, school-property. The prohibition on t creates an aerosol or vapor, device for the purpose of ealth & Safety Code section		
at District sites, including the requirements of that policy as	re of the District's policy regarding Project site and hereby certify the nd not permit any of my firm's em subcontractors' employees or age	at I will adhere to the apployees, agents,		
Date:	1/14/2021	2		
Signature:	(x)	SHE		
Print Name:	Moshe Levy			
Title:	Program Ma	nager		
	END OF DOCUMENT			

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CERTIFICATION

		een the Oxnard Union I	aign School District	(District) and
		ruction, Inc.		("Contractor" or
	"Bidder").			
1.	polychlorinated biphe Environmental Protec material, or any other laws, rules, or regular or incorporated in any	rtifies that no asbestos, nyl (PCB), or any mater tion Agency or federal or r material defined as be tions, ("New Hazardous y way into the Project o fect any portion of Cont	rial listed by the fed or state health agen ing hazardous unde Material"), shall be r in any tools, devic	leral or state lecies as a hazardous er federal or state furnished, installed, ees, clothing, or
2.		rtifies that it has instruc ndards, hazards, risks,		vith respect to the
3.	but not limited to chr actinolite. Any or all	estos-containing materia ysotile, crocidolite, amo material containing grea I be defined as asbestos	site, anthophyllite, ater than one-tenth	tremolite, and of one percent
4.	Material shall be settl testing procedure, at	g the question of wheth ed by electron microsco the District's determina if the material is found	py or other approption. The costs of a	riate and recognized any such tests shall
5.	installed with equipm	found to be New Hazar ent containing New Haz k will be removed at Co	ardous Material will	be immediately
6.		and understood the documents, and shall compl		
Date:		1/14/2021		
Signat	ure:	(x) <	FA	2
Print N	lame:	Moshe Lev	4	
Title:		Pro Sra m	Munager	

CRIMINAL BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION /FINGERPRINTING CERTIFICATION

	Oxnard Union High School Dist	rict ("District") and
_ G2K Construct	on, Inc	("Contractor" or "Bidder").
The undersigned does hereby	certify to the governing board	of the District as follows:
	the Contractor currently under erein certified; and that I am au half of Contractor.	
	s taken at least one of the follow he subject of the Contract (check	
requirements of Education employees who may have pursuant to the Contract, of fingerprints such that the of those employees has be	roprietor and intends to comply a Code section 45125.1(k) with a contact with District pupils in the and hereby agrees to the District he California Department of Just een convicted of a felony, as the powork shall commence until such	respect to all Contractor's he course of providing services ct's preparation and submission cice may determine that none at term is defined in Education
requirements of Education employees and all of its S pupils in the course of pro Department of Justice has of a felony, as that term is accurate list of Contractor	t a sole proprietor, has complied Code section 45125.1 with resubcontractors' employees who reviding services pursuant to the determined that none of thoses defined in Education Code sector's employees and of all of its substrict pupils during the course	pect to all Contractor's may have contact with District Contract, and the California employees has been convicted tion 45122.1. A complete and bcontractors' employees who
to commencement of Wor	de section 45125.2, Contractor h k, a physical barrier at the Work bloyees and District pupils at all	Site, that will limit contact
Subcontractors, and employe	background clearance extends es of Subcontractors coming intre designated as employees or a	o contact with District pupils
Date:	1 14 2021	
Signature:	(x)	EITC
Print Name:	Moshe Levy	
Title:	Program Man	ager
BID NUMBER 642	OXNARD UI	NION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

GENERAL CONDITIONS

CTE MECHATRONICS RENOVATION

OXNARD HS

REGISTERED SUBCONTRACTORS LIST (Labor Code Section 1771.1)

Contractor acknowledges and agrees that it must clearly set forth below the name and Department of Industrial Relations (DIR) registration number of each subcontractor **for all tiers** who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor or its subcontractors in or about the construction of the Work **at least two (2) weeks before the subcontractor is scheduled to perform work**. This document is to be updated as all tiers of subcontractors are identified.

Contractor acknowledges and agrees that, if Contractor fails to list as to any subcontractor of any tier who performs any portion of Work, the Contract is subject to cancellation and the Contractor will be subjected to penalty under applicable law.

If further space is required for the list of proposed subcontractors, attach additional copies of page 2 showing the required information, as indicated below.

Subcontractor Name: Vanguard Yainting
DIR Registration #: 1000002690
Portion of Work: Paint
Subcontractor Name: Mc Intyre Metal Decking
DIR Registration #:100000 5985
Portion of Work: Metal Deck
Subcontractor Name: Bryan Devez Matador Construction
DIR Registration #: 10000 63258 Demo Concrete Framing, Drywall, Overhead Door Metal Portion of Work: Metal
Subcontractor Name: Letner Roofing Co
DIR Registration #: 100000 2763
Portion of Work: Roofing
Subcontractor Name: Fire Safe Group Inc.
DIR Registration #: 1000 4428 79
Portion of Work: Fire Sprinkler

Subcontractor Name: _	
DIR Registration #:_	1000000877
Portion of Work:	Electric
Subcontractor Name: _	Anchor Plumbing Heating & HVAC
DIR Registration #: _	100036556
Portion of Work: _	Plumbing, HUAC
Subcontractor Name: _	_
DIR Registration #:_	
Portion of Work:	
Subcontractor Name: _	Telenet VoIP, Ivc.
DIR Registration #: _	100000 3169
	Fire Alarm
Subcontractor Name:	
DIR Registration #: _	
Portion of Work: _	
Subcontractor Name: _	
DIR Registration #:_	
Portion of Work: _	
Subcontractor Name: _	
DIR Registration #: _	
Portion of Work: _	
Date:	1/14/2021
Name of Contractor:	G2K Construction Inc.
Signature:	(x) EHC
Print Name:	Moshe Levy
Title:	Program Manager

BID NUMBER 642 CTE MECHATRONICS RENOVATION OXNARD HS OXNARD UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT GENERAL CONDITIONS

